503455799 08/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3502424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA BISHOP-MOSER	04/13/2015
GIRISH KRISHNAN	07/20/2015
SRIDHAR KOTA	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14457086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3093-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/Paula Tack/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036440 FRAME: 0808 503455799

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

, residing at	22 Fuller Ct., Apt 314A, Ann Arbor, MI 4810	5
, residing at	14 N. Red Bud Ct. Mahomet, IL 61853	
, residing at 3	56 Gray Fox Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 [Residence Abless]	······································
, residing at		
	[Residence Akkeess]	
over to:		
e Regents of the	Jniversity of Michigan	, located at
luron Parkway,	nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590	
reign, in and to		
		ition(s):
31/864,526	_, filed	
14/457,086	_, filed,	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	_, filed,	
n, and divisions states and in any nee, its successo overies in all coronary such pate present and ware further, the urof any and all kneessors, assigns ed, sold and set	applications, and to receive Letters Patent I and all foreign countries. And the undersig assigns or other legal representatives, all ratries. The Assignee and its agents are author application(s) in the spaces provided above ant that no rights have been granted that are ersigned hereby agree to execute any and all ds and in any and all countries and to perform other legal representatives may deem nower.	for said inventions ned hereby assign, ights of priority in orized to insert the e. e inconsistent with I papers, including m any and all acts
ie legalized in the space b	· Carrie	or-
	residing at 10 residing at 22 resident of the temple of any such pater of any such pater operand and all kinges of any	residing at 104 N. Red Bud Ct. Mahomet, IL 81853    Residing at 2256 Gray Fox Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48103   Residing at   Residence Address    Residence Addr

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Joshua Bishop-Moser [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at	222 Fuller Ct.,	Apt 314A, Ann Arbo	or, MI 48105	
Girish Krishnan	, residing at	924 Waterview	w Way, Apt-I, Champ	oaign, IL 61822	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]  Sridhar Kota  [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	2256 Gray Fo	[Residence Address]  X Court, Ann Arbor,   [Residence Address]	MI 48103	
	, residing at	;			
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:				
	The Regents of th		Michigan		, located at
160		egal Name of Assignee]  2nd Floor Ani	n Arbor, MI 48109-2	590	
	[Ass	signee's Address]			<del></del>
(hereinafter referred to as A and interest, domestic and United States Letters paten	foreign, in and to	essors, assigns the invention	or other legal repress s and discoveries so	entatives, the ent et forth in the ap	ire right, title oplication for
		EINFORCED A	ACTUATOR		
including, but not limited to		Application Title]	t in the following pa	tent application(s	s):
Application No.					
Application No.	14/457,086	, filed	08-11-2014	<b>,</b>	
Application No.					
including the right of said A including original, continual and discoveries in the Unite sell and set over to said Assand to said inventions and of Serial Number and Filing D. The undersigned hereby the rights being granted hereapplications for Letters Pate which said Assignee, its sthereto the rights herein assignee:	ation, and divisionated States and in an signee, its successor liscoveries in all column at the order of any such particles. Further, the unit of any and all kuccessors, assigns	al applications, by and all foreign are, assigns or countries. The Atent application arrant that no rindersigned hereigned and in any or other legal	, and to receive Lett gn countries. And the other legal represent Assignee and its ager n(s) in the spaces pro- ights have been gran- eby agree to execute y and all countries as	ers Patent for sainte undersigned he atives, all rights of attention are authorized evided above.  It are incompany and all papers and to perform any and the performance and the perfor	id inventions ereby assign, of priority in I to insert the ensistent with ers, including y and all acts
This Form should be notarized or other	rwise legalized in the space	below.	Joshua	Bishop-Moser	
		-	Girist	h Krishnan	
		-	Sric	thar Kota	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Landa de Printe de Side de la company	: 3' A OOO T	No. 04 Aut 2448 Sum Adon 881 401	40E
Joshua Bishop-Moser [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>222 FU</u>	ller Ct., Apt 314A, Ann Arbor, MI 48: [Residence Address]	100
Girish Krishnan	, residing at 924 Wa	aterview Way, Apt-I, Champaign, IL	61822
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	and an analysis of the second	[Residence Address]	
Sridhar Kota	, residing at <u>2256 G</u>	iray Fox Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48103	}
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	. 46	[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:		
	he Regents of the Unive	reity of Michigan	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of A		, water at
1600	Huron Parkway, 2nd Flo	oor, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590	
•	foreign, in and to the in	ssigns or other legal representatives, ventions and discoveries set forth in	<b>—</b> /
	FIBER-REINFOF [Patent Application T	RCED ACTUATOR	
including, but not limited to,		interest in the following patent appli	ication(s):
Application No.	61/864,526 , file	ed 08-10-2013 ,	
Application No.	14/457,086 , file	ed 08-11-2014 ,	
Application No.	, file	sd	
including original, continuat and discoveries in the United sell and set over to said Assi and to said inventions and di Serial Number and Filing Da The undersigned hereby the rights being granted here applications for Letters Pater	ion, and divisional applied States and in any and a gnee, its successors, assistance, its successors, assiste of any such patent apprepresent and warrant thin. Further, the undersignat of any and all kinds and occessors, assigns or other	ssigns or other legal representatives to cations, and to receive Letters Paten all foreign countries. And the undersens or other legal representatives, all all. The Assignee and its agents are audication(s) in the spaces provided about no rights have been granted that and hereby agree to execute any and d in any and all countries and to perfer legal representatives may deem	It for said inventions igned hereby assign, I rights of priority in thorized to insert the ove.  are inconsistent with all papers, including form any and all acts
Date:	·		
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Joshua Bishop-Moser	TOTOLOGIA NA NANANA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N
		Girish Krishnan	
		Sridhar Kota	
		g	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/27/2015 REEL: 036440 FRAME: 0811